
Quarterly Provider Update-Regulations 
October 1 – December 31, 2019 

Key: 
 
ASCs - Ambulatory Surgical Centers   IDTF - Independent Diagnostic Testing Facility 
CLIA – Clinical Diagnostic Laboratories   MA – Medicare Advantage 
CMHCs - Community Mental Health Centers   OPO – Organ Procurement Organization 
CORF – Comprehensive Outpatient Rehabilitation Facility  OPT - Outpatient Physical Therapy 
DME – Durable Medical Equipment   RNHCI - Religious Non-medical Health Care Institution 
DMEPOS - Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics, and Supplies  RHC - Rural Health Clinic 
FQHC – Federally Qualified Health Center   SNF - Skilled Nursing Facility 
HHA- Home Health Agency    
 

Last Updated 12/16/2019 
1 

Code 
 

Subject 
Issue or 

Publication Date 
Provider 

Type 
CMS-4186-N Medicare Appeals; Adjustment to the Amount in Controversy Threshold Amounts 

for CY 2020 
10/07/2019 All Providers 

CMS-3392-N Request for Nominations for Members for the Medicare Evidence Development & 
Coverage Advisory Committee 

10/21/2019 All Providers 

CMS-0054-F Administrative Simplification: Rescinding the Adoption of the  
Standard Unique Health Plan Identifier and Other Entity Identifier 

10/29/2019 All Providers 

CMS-9119-N Medicare and Medicaid Programs; Quarterly Listing of Program  
Issuances--July Through September 2019 

11/06/2019 All Providers 

CMS-6089-N Medicare, Medicaid, and Children's Health Insurance Programs;  
Provider Enrollment Application Fee Amount for Calendar Year 2020 

11/12/2019 All Providers 

CMS-8072-N Medicare Program; CY 2020 Part A Premiums for the Uninsured Aged  
and for Certain Disabled Individuals Who Have Exhausted Other  
Entitlement 

11/13/2019 All Providers 

CMS-8073-N Medicare Program; Medicare Part B Monthly Actuarial Rates,  
Premium Rates, and Annual Deductible Beginning January 1, 2020 

11/13/2019 All Providers 

CMS-3392-CN Medicare Program; Request for Nominations for Members for the  
Medicare Evidence Development & Coverage Advisory Committee; Correction 

11/18/2019 All Providers 

CMS-9915-P Internal Revenue Service, Department of the Treasury; Employee Benefits 
Security Administration, Department of Labor; Centers for Medicare & Medicaid 
Services, Department of Health and Human Services. 

11/23/2019 All Providers 

CMS-3384-PN Application from the Joint Commission for Continued Approval of Its Home Health 
Agency (HHA) Accreditation Program 

10/24/2019 HHA 

https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2019-10-07/html/2019-21751.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2019-10-21/html/2019-22947.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2019-10-28/html/2019-23507.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2019-11-06/html/2019-24235.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2019-11-12/html/2019-24443.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2019-11-13/html/2019-24439.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2019-11-13/html/2019-24440.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2019-11-18/html/2019-24934.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2019-11-27/html/2019-25011.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2019-10-24/html/2019-23185.htm


Quarterly Provider Update-Regulations 
October 1 – December 31, 2019 

Key: 
 
ASCs - Ambulatory Surgical Centers   IDTF - Independent Diagnostic Testing Facility 
CLIA – Clinical Diagnostic Laboratories   MA – Medicare Advantage 
CMHCs - Community Mental Health Centers   OPO – Organ Procurement Organization 
CORF – Comprehensive Outpatient Rehabilitation Facility  OPT - Outpatient Physical Therapy 
DME – Durable Medical Equipment   RNHCI - Religious Non-medical Health Care Institution 
DMEPOS - Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics, and Supplies  RHC - Rural Health Clinic 
FQHC – Federally Qualified Health Center   SNF - Skilled Nursing Facility 
HHA- Home Health Agency    
 

Last Updated 12/16/2019 
2 

Code 
 

Subject 
Issue or 

Publication Date 
Provider 

Type 
CMS-1711-FC Medicare and Medicaid Programs; CY 2020 Home Health Prospective  

Payment System Rate Update; Home Health Value-Based Purchasing Model;  
Home Health Quality Reporting Requirements; and Home Infusion Therapy  
Requirements 

11/08/2019 HHA 

CMS-3379-FN Medicare and Medicaid Programs; Continued Approval of the  
Accreditation Commission for Health Care Accreditation Program 

11/25/2019 Hospices 

CMS-1716-CN2 Hospital Inpatient Prospective Payment System for Acute Care Hospitals and the 
Long-Term Care Hospital Prospective Payment System and Fiscal Year 2020 
Rates; 2nd Correction 

10/08/2019 Hospitals 

CMS-1717-FC Medicare Program: Changes to Hospital Outpatient Prospective  
Payment and Ambulatory Surgical Center Payment Systems and Quality  
Reporting Programs; Revisions of Organ Procurement Organizations  
Conditions of Coverage; Prior Authorization Process and Requirements  
for Certain Covered Outpatient Department Services; Potential Changes  
to the Laboratory Date of Service Policy; Changes to Grandfathered  
Children's Hospitals-Within-Hospitals; Notice of Closure of Two  
Teaching Hospitals and Opportunity To Apply for Available Slots 

11/12/2019 Hospitals 

CMS-8071-N Medicare Program; CY 2020 Inpatient Hospital Deductible and  
Hospital and Extended Care Services Coinsurance Amounts 

11/13/2019 Hospitals 

CMS-1717-F2 Medicare and Medicaid Programs: CY 2020 Hospital Outpatient PPS  
Policy Changes and Payment Rates and Ambulatory Surgical Center Payment  
System Policy Changes and Payment Rates. Price Transparency  
Requirements for Hospitals To Make Standard Charges Public 
 

11/23/2019 Hospitals 

https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2019-11-08/html/2019-24026.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2019-11-08/html/2019-24026.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2019-10-08/html/2019-21865.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2019-11-12/html/2019-24138.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2019-11-13/html/2019-24441.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2019-11-27/html/2019-24931.htm
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CMS-2407-FN Basic Health Program; Federal Funding Methodology for Program  

Years 2019 and 2020 
11/05/2019 Medicaid 

CMS-2393-P Medicaid Program; Medicaid Fiscal Accountability Regulation 11/18/2019 Medicaid 
    

CMS-1722-N Town Hall Meeting on FY 2021 Applications for New Medical Services & Tech 
Add-On Payments; December 2019 

10/08/2019 Meeting Notices 

CMS-7055-N Meeting of the Advisory Panel on Outreach and Education (APOE)—November 
14, 2019 

10/24/2019 Meeting Notices 

CMS-3381-FN Medicare Program; Application From the Joint Commission for  
Initial CMS-Approval of its Home Infusion Therapy Accreditation Program 

12/16/2019 Physicians 

CMS-1720-P Medicare Program; Modernizing and Clarifying the Physician Self- 
Referral Regulations 

10/17/2019 Physicians 

CMS-3389-PN Application by the Utilization Review Accreditation Commission (URAC) for Initial 
CMS-approval of its Home Infusion Therapy Accreditation Program 

10/24/2019 Physicians 

CMS-1715-F & 
IFC 

Medicare Program; CY 2020 Revisions to Payment Policies Under the  
Physician Fee Schedule and Other Changes to Part B Payment Policies;  
Medicare Shared Savings Program Requirements; Medicaid Promoting  
Interoperability Program Requirements for Eligible Professionals;  
Establishment of an Ambulance Data Collection System; Updates to the  
Quality Payment Program; Medicare Enrollment of Opioid Treatment  
Programs and Enhancements to Provider Enrollment Regulations Concerning  
Improper Prescribing and Patient Harm; and Amendments to Physician  
Self-Referral Law Advisory Opinion Regulations Final Rule; and Coding  
and Payment for Evaluation and Management, Observation and Provision of  
Self-Administered Esketamine Interim Final Rule 

11/15/2019 Physicians 

https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2019-11-05/html/2019-24064.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2019-11-18/html/2019-24763.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2019-10-08/html/2019-21750.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2019-10-24/html/2019-23136.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2019-12-16/html/2019-26954.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2019-10-17/html/2019-22028.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2019-10-24/html/2019-23137.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2019-11-15/html/2019-24086.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2019-11-15/html/2019-24086.htm
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CMS-3390-PN Medicare Program; Application From Accreditation Commission for  

Health Care for Initial CMS-Approval of Its Home Infusion Therapy  
Accreditation Program 

11/25/2019 Physicians 

CMS-1713-F CY 2020 Changes to the End-Stage Renal Disease (ESRD) Prospective 
Payment System, Quality Incentive Program, Durable Medical Equipment, 
Prosthetics, Orthotics, and Supplies (DMEPOS) 

11/08/2019 RDF/ESRD 

 

https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2019-11-25/html/2019-25430.htm
https://www.govinfo.gov/content/pkg/FR-2019-11-08/html/2019-24063.htm

